

RIDGER TY-RG4

50
IN SECTOR
years



The ABOLLO RIDGER is mounted to the tractor through a three-point hitch system, which takes the tractor's pulling force. It has a channel (arc) opening capability up to 80 cm wide. A total area of 6 meters, including 3 meters each going and returning is prepared for planting and sowing. The required working depth can be adjusted up to 30 cm depth from the wheels on both sides. It is easy to use and has 4 canals (arc) opening feature at the same time. The work width is made proportional to the width of the tractor track and the tractor wheel track doesn't damage the opened canals. It also provides time and money saving because it has been designed compatible to go and return plowing sides of field.

4-ех корпусный плуг для проведения междурядий - МАРКИ ABOLLO, подключается к трактору через трехточечное соединение, которое работает через тяговое усилие трактора. Он имеет возможность открыть канал (арык) шириной до 80 см. Каждая ширина захвата обработки земли составляет в одну сторону и обратную сторону по 3 м, при посеве и посадке охватывает ширину захвата за раз 6 м. Необходимая рабочая глубина может быть отрегулирована до 30 см от колес с обеих сторон. Он прост в использовании и одновременно имеет 4 канала (арык). Рабочая ширина пропорциональна ширине трактора, колеса трактора не заминают по рядам и не повреждает ряды. Обработки земли в одну и в обратную сторону дает возможность сэкономить время и несет материальную выгоду .

ماكينة محراث شق قنوات الأرض الرباعي (محراث فتاح) ماركة أبوللو يتم تعليقها بنظام الخطافي عند ثلاث نقاط ارتكاز على الجرار الزراعي و تكتسب حركتها من قوة سحب الجرار . ويملك القدرة على شق قنوات(أخاديد) باتساع 80 سنتمترا . ويمكنه تحضير أرض للغرس أو الزرع مع كل ذهاب و اياب لمسافة 3 أمتار بمجموع 6 أمتار للجولتين . أن عمق الشغل المطلوب يمكن ضبطه حتى 30 سنتمترا من البكرات الموجودة في كل ناحية . حيث أن استعماله سهل و بسيط و يملك القدرة على شق 4 قنوات(خطوط أخاديد) على التوازي. أن اتساع حيز العمل تم جعله متناسبا مع عرض الأثر الذي يرسمه الجرار في مسيره، بحيث لا تفقد بكرات الجرار القنوات المشقوقة . وتضمن المزيد من الربح في المال و الوقت حيث تم تصميم المحراث ليناسب حرث الحقل جيئة إليه أو ذهابا منه

Technical Dimensions / технические характеристики / المواصفات الفنية				MODEL / Модель / الموديل	
				TY-RG4	
Length	Длина	الطول	cm	400	
Width	Ширина	العرض	cm	145	
Height	Высота	الارتفاع	cm	116	
Weight	Вес	الوزن	kg	430	
Working Width	Рабочая ширина	عرض العمل	cm	300	
Working Depth	Рабочая Глубина	عمق العمل	cm	30	
Width of Channel	ширина канала	عرض القناة	cm	60	
Distance of Legs	расстояние между ногами	المسافة بين الرجلين	cm	96	
Tire Size	Размеры шин	معايير العجلة	-	7.50x16	
Power of Tractor	Мощность трактора (л.с.)	قوة تراكتر	hp	70-85	